
Trophée Robert DORON
Circuit Carole 1 & 2 octobre 2022
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Qualif 2 - Pilote Orange
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No 7 Dominique Bonvicini / Christian Vite (Rg=14)

Pass 8 1:38.486

Pass 20 2:50.440 1 1:11.954 *

Pass 38 4:02.983 2 1:12.543

Pass 56 5:13.242 3 1:10.259 *

Pass 73 6:23.001 4 1:09.759 *

Pass 88 7:32.805 5 1:09.804

Pass 103 8:42.465 6 1:09.660 *

Pass 117 9:51.511 7 1:09.046 *

Pass 131 11:00.910 8 1:09.399

Pass 141 12:10.795 9 1:09.885

No 9 Gabriel Queiros Ferreira / Hadrien Flechelle

Pass 18 2:40.609

Pass 34 3:52.650 1 1:12.041 *

Pass 51 5:03.388 2 1:10.738 *

Pass 68 6:12.880 3 1:09.492 *

Pass 83 7:22.262 4 1:09.382 *

Pass 100 8:30.341 5 1:08.079 *

Pass 113 9:38.538 6 1:08.197

Pass 128 10:47.551 7 1:09.013

Pass 138 11:55.969 8 1:08.418

Pass 148 13:04.773 9 1:08.804

Pass 156 14:12.690 10 1:07.917 *

Pass 167 15:20.898 11 1:08.208

Pass 176 16:33.097 12 1:12.199

Pass 186 17:42.495 13 1:09.398

No 13 Axel Collet / Pascal Collet (Rg=11)

Pass 7 1:30.228

Pass 17 2:39.799 1 1:09.571 *

Pass 33 3:48.889 2 1:09.090 *

Pass 50 4:56.537 3 1:07.648 *

Pass 67 6:04.729 4 1:08.192

Pass 81 7:14.186 5 1:09.457

Pass 97 8:22.270 6 1:08.084

Pass 110 9:29.769 7 1:07.499 *

Pass 125 10:37.405 8 1:07.636

In 136 11:50.153 9 1:12.748

No 22 Kevin Lucas / Florent Poulain (Rg=16)

Pass 25 3:06.376

Pass 42 4:20.331 1 1:13.955 *

Pass 59 5:33.752 2 1:13.421 *

Pass 75 6:46.642 3 1:12.890 *

Pass 90 8:00.870 4 1:14.228

Pass 107 9:12.703 5 1:11.833 *

Pass 123 10:23.528 6 1:10.825 *

Pass 133 11:34.862 7 1:11.334

Pass 145 12:46.780 8 1:11.918

Pass 154 13:58.747 9 1:11.967

Pass 164 15:09.624 10 1:10.877

Pass 173 16:20.542 11 1:10.918

Pass 183 17:30.998 12 1:10.456 *

Pass 194 18:42.688 13 1:11.690

Pass 203 19:53.524 14 1:10.836

Pass 210 21:05.492 15 1:11.968

No 23 Gerald Muteau / Christophe Kerneis (Rg=1)

Pass 3 1:11.855

Pass 10 2:17.474 1 1:05.619 **

Pass 26 3:20.919 2 1:03.445 **

Pass 43 4:23.975 3 1:03.056 **

In 62 5:48.527 4 1:24.552

Pass 165 15:11.553 5 9:23.026

Pass 172 16:17.067 6 1:05.514

Pass 182 17:20.222 7 1:03.155

Pass 192 18:23.382 8 1:03.160

Pass 201 19:26.541 9 1:03.159

Pass 208 20:29.805 10 1:03.264

No 50 Charles Antoine Prigent / Pierre-Yves Manson

Pass 4 1:14.532

Pass 13 2:23.476 1 1:08.944 *

Pass 28 3:31.434 2 1:07.958 *

Pass 45 4:37.512 3 1:06.078 *

Pass 61 5:43.912 4 1:06.400

Pass 76 6:50.336 5 1:06.424

In 92 8:05.043 6 1:14.707

Pass 121 10:15.612 7 2:10.569

No 56 Alexandre Boone / Tonino Sabia (Rg=6)

Pass 6 1:23.586

Pass 15 2:32.067 1 1:08.481 *

Pass 31 3:38.542 2 1:06.475 *

Pass 46 4:46.094 3 1:07.552

Pass 63 5:52.603 4 1:06.509

Pass 77 6:58.314 5 1:05.711 *

Pass 91 8:04.101 6 1:05.787

Pass 106 9:09.809 7 1:05.708 *

Pass 120 10:15.392 8 1:05.583 *

No 76 Laurent Pelletier / Erwan Gour (Rg=13)

Pass 19 2:43.641

Pass 36 3:57.360 1 1:13.719 *

Pass 52 5:11.086 2 1:13.726

Pass 72 6:22.536 3 1:11.450 *
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No 76 Laurent Pelletier / Erwan Gour (Rg=13)

Pass 87 7:32.595 4 1:10.059 *

Pass 104 8:43.165 5 1:10.570

Pass 118 9:52.710 6 1:09.545 *

Pass 132 11:01.839 7 1:09.129 *

Pass 142 12:11.356 8 1:09.517

Pass 151 13:21.074 9 1:09.718

Pass 161 14:29.761 10 1:08.687 *

Pass 169 15:39.506 11 1:09.745

Pass 177 16:49.132 12 1:09.626

Pass 188 17:58.721 13 1:09.589

Pass 196 19:08.368 14 1:09.647

Pass 204 20:16.878 15 1:08.510 *

No 83 Jeremy Chevallier / François Nguyen (Rg=10)

Pass 23 2:56.516

Pass 40 4:05.006 1 1:08.490 *

Pass 55 5:12.971 2 1:07.965 *

Pass 70 6:21.313 3 1:08.342

Pass 85 7:28.739 4 1:07.426 *

Pass 101 8:35.699 5 1:06.960 *

Pass 114 9:42.822 6 1:07.123

Pass 129 10:49.736 7 1:06.914 *

Pass 139 11:57.423 8 1:07.687

Pass 147 13:04.371 9 1:06.948

Pass 155 14:11.824 10 1:07.453

Pass 166 15:18.593 11 1:06.769 *

Pass 174 16:25.373 12 1:06.780

Pass 184 17:33.925 13 1:08.552

Pass 193 18:41.728 14 1:07.803

Pass 202 19:50.056 15 1:08.328

Pass 209 20:57.693 16 1:07.637

No 90 Gilles Huet / Berenger Muller (Rg=5)

Pass 14 2:23.682

Pass 30 3:36.634 1 1:12.952 *

Pass 48 4:46.974 2 1:10.340 *

Pass 65 5:56.554 3 1:09.580 *

Pass 79 7:06.345 4 1:09.791

Pass 95 8:14.324 5 1:07.979 *

Pass 109 9:21.953 6 1:07.629 *

Pass 124 10:30.159 7 1:08.206

Pass 135 11:36.665 8 1:06.506 *

Pass 144 12:43.901 9 1:07.236

Pass 153 13:51.567 10 1:07.666

Pass 163 14:57.958 11 1:06.391 *

Pass 171 16:04.111 12 1:06.153 *

Pass 181 17:10.202 13 1:06.091 *

Pass 191 18:16.532 14 1:06.330

Pass 200 19:22.548 15 1:06.016 *

Pass 207 20:28.076 16 1:05.528 *

No 97 Johann Farez / Kewin Jacoby (Rg=3)

Pass 22 2:54.227

In 41 4:06.991 1 1:12.764

Pass 58 5:30.877 2 1:23.886 *

Pass 74 6:36.136 3 1:05.259 *

Pass 89 7:41.707 4 1:05.571

Pass 105 8:47.045 5 1:05.338

In 119 9:59.235 6 1:12.190

Pass 143 12:24.866 7 2:25.631

Pass 152 13:31.151 8 1:06.285

Pass 162 14:36.206 9 1:05.055 *

Pass 170 15:40.952 10 1:04.746 *

Pass 178 16:49.397 11 1:08.445

Pass 187 17:57.910 12 1:08.513

Pass 198 19:12.009 13 1:14.099

No 122 Vincent Gauthereau / Anthony Gonzalez (Rg=9)

Pass 21 2:52.845

Pass 37 4:02.061 1 1:09.216 *

Pass 53 5:11.343 2 1:09.282

Pass 71 6:21.871 3 1:10.528

Pass 86 7:29.865 4 1:07.994 *

Pass 102 8:37.214 5 1:07.349 *

Pass 116 9:44.552 6 1:07.338 *

Pass 130 10:51.580 7 1:07.028 *

Pass 140 11:58.369 8 1:06.789 *

Pass 149 13:05.291 9 1:06.922

In 159 14:19.500 10 1:14.209

Pass 180 17:06.603 11 2:47.103

Pass 190 18:14.227 12 1:07.624

Pass 199 19:20.725 13 1:06.498 *

Pass 206 20:27.055 14 1:06.330 *

No 141 Jonathan Lorquin / Geoffroy Dehaye (Rg=4)

Pass 9 1:51.207

Pass 24 2:57.787 1 1:06.580 *

Pass 39 4:04.462 2 1:06.675

Pass 54 5:11.483 3 1:07.021

Pass 69 6:18.072 4 1:06.589

Pass 84 7:23.892 5 1:05.820 *

Pass 99 8:29.679 6 1:05.787 *

Pass 112 9:35.307 7 1:05.628 *

In 127 10:46.495 8 1:11.188

Pass 150 13:13.454 9 2:26.959

Pass 158 14:19.206 10 1:05.752

Pass 168 15:24.198 11 1:04.992 *

Pass 175 16:29.372 12 1:05.174

Pass 185 17:35.128 13 1:05.756

In 195 18:47.746 14 1:12.618
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No 211 Christophe Bernard / Stéphane Paulus (Rg=8)

Pass 5 1:22.780

Pass 16 2:32.459 1 1:09.679 *

Pass 32 3:39.803 2 1:07.344 *

Pass 49 4:47.282 3 1:07.479

Pass 64 5:55.990 4 1:08.708

Pass 78 7:02.666 5 1:06.676 *

Pass 93 8:09.365 6 1:06.699

Pass 108 9:15.443 7 1:06.078 *

Pass 122 10:23.073 8 1:07.630

In 134 11:35.596 9 1:12.523

No 255 Margaux Hubeny / Lola Bouges (Rg=15)

Pass 12 2:21.650

Pass 29 3:34.249 1 1:12.599 *

Pass 47 4:46.110 2 1:11.861 *

Pass 66 5:58.016 3 1:11.906

Pass 80 7:08.664 4 1:10.648 *

Pass 96 8:19.542 5 1:10.878

Pass 111 9:30.640 6 1:11.098

Pass 126 10:41.030 7 1:10.390 *

Pass 137 11:51.847 8 1:10.817

Pass 146 13:02.232 9 1:10.385 *

In 157 14:16.558 10 1:14.326

Pass 179 16:51.811 11 2:35.253

Pass 189 18:01.439 12 1:09.628 *

Pass 197 19:10.864 13 1:09.425 *

Pass 205 20:21.192 14 1:10.328

No 611 Quentin Vallée / Charlotte Vallée (Rg=17)

Pass 35 3:56.611

Pass 57 5:15.651 1 1:19.040 *

In 94 8:13.885 2 2:58.234

In 160 14:24.802 3 6:10.917

No 666 François-Xavier Jacquerod / Laurent Dubos

Pass 11 2:17.944

Pass 27 3:23.702 1 1:05.758 *

Pass 44 4:28.671 2 1:04.969 *

In 60 5:43.269 3 1:14.598

Pass 82 7:21.200 4 1:37.931

Pass 98 8:25.514 5 1:04.314 *

In 115 9:43.593 6 1:18.079


